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Town Council 
2024 Annual Meeting Schedule  

Notice Date & Time: 1/1/2024-12/31/2024 11:59 PM 

Description/Agenda: 

2024 ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE OF THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY 
Public Notice is hereby given that the 2024 Annual Meeting Schedule of the Town Council of Apple Valley has been 
scheduled and shall be as follows: 

Regular Meetings of the Town Council of Apple Valley will be held during the year 2024 at  6:00 p.m. on the fourth 
Wednesday of each month, unless otherwise specified, at the Town Office Building, 1777 N Meadowlark Drive, 
Apple Valley, UT 84737. 

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 (2nd Wednesday) 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 (3rd Tuesday) 
Wednesday, March 27, 2024 
Wednesday, April 24, 2024 
Wednesday, May 22, 2024 
Wednesday, June 26, 2024 
Wednesday, July 31, 2024 (5th Wednesday) 
Wednesday, August 28, 2024 
Wednesday, September 25, 2024 
Wednesday, October 23, 2024 
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 (2nd Wednesday) 
Wednesday, December 11, 2024 (2nd Wednesday) *if necessary 
 
Other meetings scheduled, in addition to those specified herein, shall be held or canceled as circumstances 
require. An agenda of each meeting will be posted at:  
Town Office Building, 1777 N Meadowlark Drive, Apple Valley, UT 84737 
Town of Apple Valley Website: https://www.applevalleyut.gov/  
State of Utah Public Notice Website: https://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html 
 
Notice of Special Accommodations: 

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including 
auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Town at 435-877-1190 at least 
three business days in advance.    

Notice of Electronic or telephone participation: In accordance with state statute, one or more council members 
may be connected via speakerphone. 

Other information: 

Location: 1777 N Meadowlark Dr., Apple Valley, 84737  

Contact information: 

Jenna Vizcardo, clerk@applevalleyut.gov, (435)877-1190 
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